UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549 FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported): May 5, 2022

THE BRINK'S COMPANY

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

<u>Virginia</u> (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) 001-09148 (Commission File Number) <u>54-1317776</u> (IRS Employer Identification No.)

1801 Bayberry Court

P. O. Box 18100 Richmond, VA 23226-8100 (Address and zip code of principal executive offices)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (804) 289-9600

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

□ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:

Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share	BCO	New York Stock Exchange

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).

Emerging growth company \Box

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Securities Act. \Box

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

On May 5, 2022, The Brink's Company (the "Company") issued a press release announcing that Daniel Castillo will be named president of the Company's North American operations. A copy of the Company's press release is furnished herewith as Exhibit 99.1 to this Current Report on Form 8-K and incorporated herein by reference.

In accordance with General Instruction B.2 of Form 8-K, the information in this Item 7.01 of this Current Report on Form 8-K, including Exhibit 99.1, shall not be deemed "filed" for the purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section, nor shall it be deemed incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific references in such a filing.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

LAMOITS	
99.1	Press Release, dated May 5, 2022, issued by The Brink's Company
104	Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within the Inline XBRL document)

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

THE BRINK'S COMPANY

(Registrant)

Date: May 5, 2022

By: /s/ Ronald J. Domanico

Ronald J. Domanico Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer



Contact: Investor Relations and Corporate Communications 804.289.9709

Exhibit 99.1

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Brink's Appoints Daniel Castillo President of North American Operations

RICHMOND, Va., May 5, 2022 – The Brink's Company (NYSE:BCO), the global leader in total cash management, route-based secure logistics and payment solutions, today announced that Daniel Castillo will be named executive vice president and president of its North American operations.

Mark Eubanks, Brink's chief operating officer, will work closely with Castillo to facilitate a seamless transition. Castillo will join the executive leadership team and report to Eubanks, who will become president and chief executive officer on May 6, as previously announced.

"Daniel brings a proven track record of executing strategic plans, driving operational improvements and building high performing teams," said Eubanks. "He'll be a great addition to the team."

Castillo will join Brink's in early June from JELD-WEN, one of the world's largest building products manufacturers, with 23,000 employees across North America, Europe and Australasia. As executive vice president and president, he led the North American Windows and Doors business.

Prior to JELD-WEN, he served in leadership roles at Cree Lighting, Eaton Corporation and General Electric.

"I'm excited to be joining Brink's with its proud heritage, strong brand and world-class leadership team," said Castillo. "I look forward to leading the execution of the company's strategy focused on operational excellence, innovation and culture to capitalize on growth opportunities in the U.S. and Canada."

Castillo holds a bachelor's in electrical engineering from Florida International University and an MBA from Columbia University's Business School.

About The Brink's Company

The Brink's Company (NYSE:BCO) is the global leader in total cash management, route-based secure logistics and payment solutions including cash-in-transit, ATM services, cash management services (including vault outsourcing, money processing and intelligent safe services), and international transportation of valuables. Our customers include financial institutions, retailers, government agencies, mints, jewelers and other commercial operations. Our global network of operations in 53 countries serves customers in more than 100 countries. For more information, please visit our website at www.brinks.com or call 804-289-9709.

###